This year, in March 2005, a property No. FD 22, Pitampura New Delhi, which is a
Kothi measuring about 250 meters, is purchased from Smt. Poonam Chaudhary wife
of Shri Raju Chaudhary but its Sale Deed has been got made of Rs. 20,00,000/- but
its actual purchase value is Rs. 75,00,000/- (Rupees seventy five lakhs). Difference Rs.
55,00,000/- has been given in cash. I will produce the Sale Deed of this property to
you within the period of two days.

Q. 12 Please tell me the source of Rs. 55,00,000/-, which you gave cash to Smt.
Poonam Chaudhary.

Ans. Above-mentioned amount of Rs.